The Honorable Board of Supervisors 

Kevin Correira, Director 

Approve and Authorize Board Chair to sign contract Between the County 

and Dig it Construction to repair tennis courts and construct a new pickle 

ball court at the Taylorsville campground not to exceed Twenty Three 

Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Two dollars ($23,572.00) this will be 
an 80% - 20% split with the state of California parks reimbursing us 80% 

of total cost upon completion. 

The tennis courts at the Taylorsville Campground need repair and were scheduled to be 

repaired at a later date, since that time the state of California has awarded us a grant to